

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation COR61473

TARA LYLE 104-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SMLE SHIP YIA F.O.B	EMPRESS TEAMS	
09/16/2011 BD OPENING DATE: 15 (20 / 2011) BT OPENING STATE 01		
LINE QUANTITY LOP CAT: THE PLANTER SHIT PRICE	- 3 O PM - AMOUNT	
*****************		1
PLEASE NOTE A MANDATORY FRE-BID MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR 09/29/11 AT 10:00 AM AT THE FACILITY.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
PRE-REGISTER PRIOR TO THE MANDATORY MEETING WITH DAVID PHILLIPS AT 304-265-6111 OR BY EMAIL AT DAVIDPOMAIL.WVNET.EDU.		
PLEASE NOTE THE DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT AND THE		
#ID BOND ARE REQUIRED WITH BID SUBMISSION.		
001 JB 910-66	\$166,40000	
POOFING MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND INSTAILATION		_
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WV DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS - PRUNTYTOWN	2011 OCT 27 PM I2: 59 WW PURCHASING DIVISION	
CORRECTIONAL CENTER, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT TO INSTALL A NEW	\ \rangle \rangle \ \rangle \ra	
COF ON THE CYMASIUM BUILDING PER THE ATTACHED	三	9
SPECIFICATIONS.	SS: 7	
	Z &	
	NG 59	j
CONSTURE / FOR THE PROPERTY OF	1	***
P) Lea 1 Wheel 140.867.2727	10-27 2011	
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELL	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fairfax, Inc.

114 Co. Rd. 3

Request for

COR61473

8

ARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

740.867. 2727

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EGX7

		Che	sapea	ke, C	H 45	619	26	354-9306	304-2	65-6111	
	DATE PRIN	C+0900000000000000000000000000000000000	i E			gjar l	18	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS	
	ID OPENING DATE:		MX.	2011 Udit	QA1	TEMBU	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	PENING TIL	льовьоворово почений К	30 PM AMOUNT	
		EXHIBI' ADDEND HERE ADDEND MY PRO ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D NORBER	T 10 UM ACK BY ACK UM(S) POSAL, UM NOS RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA	GEME OGE R AVE M E AND FAIL E CAU	OF THE NOT THE TO COME FOR RESTAND ASSUMED LET WEEN VERNOT	THE FOR ECESSAR'S FICATION THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING ADDE ADDENDUM	LOWING CHE REVISION TO THE RECEIPT OF THE BOURING REPRESENTS	ECKED S TO S ANY ATIVES HE		
- [1		Y	CHECK POWER DISEASE	N. (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			***********

55-06TZ983

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation COR61473 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COR61473

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

DATEPRINTED	TE)	MSI DE BALL		SHIP ((A	114,619		FREIGHT TERMS
09/16/2011								
BID OPENING DATE:	10/20/	416483666886688888	(*************************************		6304X30X65	OPENING TIME	01	+30PM
CIPIE	QUANTITY	UGP	943 140	TEMPO	MER	UNTPRICE		AMOUNT
	. Octob	F	37. 4	?0/[DA	re		
REV.	11/96							
		CON	TRAC	TORS LICE	nse			,
PERS STAT LICE LICE MADE	ONS DESI E MUST E INSING BO INSE. AF BY CONT TOL COMP	RING TO LICES ARD IS PLICAT ACTING LEX, BO	O PE NSED EMP IONS THE UILD	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319,	RES THAT ALL WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON,	ors RS Y B Bor	
PROS	VIRGINI PECTIVE NSE NUMB	BIDDER	TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.	11 REQU HE CONT	ires any Ractors		
	er to co		:	FAIRF	9x, hz 0083			
CONT	RACTORS	LICENSI	e no	. W	0083	34		
COPY	SUCCESSF OF THEI RCHASE O	R CONTI	RACT	DRS LICEN	EQUIRED SE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF	
			AP	PLICABLE 1	LAW			
ГНВ	WEST VIR	GINIA S	STATE	CODE, P	RCHASI	G DIVISION R	ULES	
AND	REGULATI	DNS. AX	ID T	E INFORM	ATION P	SOAIDED IN		
TIVE	STON TO	THE SM	IATO	THOR ISS	JED BY	HE PURCHASIN	3	
					HWS AND CON			
BRONATURAE	Laila	KWI			TELEPHONE		DATE	10/27/2011
tirus.	FI	IN .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ender der Reichte der Meine Meiner der Ausschler bestellte der Meiner der Mei



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61473

11

TARA LYLE 104-558-2544

T) Swazoon	RFQ COP PE NAME	/ADDRES Fair 114 (fax, li Co. R Box	nc. d. 3 400	i 61 9		OIVIS PRUNT POUTI	SION OF TYTOWN F E 4, BOX TON, WV 354-9306	ACILITY 49 A		11
	5/2011		VERO REAL			001473				FREK 1:30PM	e Hiji (Eldes)
BID OPENING DA	GODGER INTERESTATION	10/20/: WHIY	(10)P	ÇA Be	m	(MINUMREFE		PENING 1 BNT	PRICE	song kasaconcoccidosco	AMOUNT
	BID OF	ENING 1	ATE:		10/2	0/2011-					
	DID OF	ENING :	'IME:	- 400 MIN AND AND -	-1:30	PM				-	
ž		PROVII					IT	IS NECES	BSARY		
· ***	1					867-2	727	7 			
V 1887 375	945									1	

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT ing. ... 作器化 1784 ₹\$ C.* COR61473 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ # COR61473

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REMOVE THE EXISITING ROOF AND INSTALL A NEW ROOF SYSTEM ON THE GYMNSIUM BUILDING

PRUNTYTOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER TAYLOR COUNTY

	BID FORW	
Bidder's Company Name:	FAIRFAX, lac.	
Bidder's Address:	P.O. Box 400	
	CHESAPEAKE, DAID 45619	
Remittance Address:	114 G. Rs. 3	
(If different)	740-867.2727	
	740-867.2727	
	FAIRFAY INC & AOL COM	
	Tumber: WV 008334	

We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

Fairfax, Inc.

TOTA	L CONTRACT BID	~ / /
DNE	HUNDRED SIXTY SIX	THOUSAND FORE HUNDRED DOLLARS
# .	ZERO CENTS.	
(\$	166,40000	_) (Total to be written in words and numbers.)
мета	L DECKING PER SQUARE FOR	OTAGE COST BID (IF ANY)
	1200) (Total to be written in words and numbers.)

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

RFQ	No.	
14-C	NO.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vandor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coexidensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, parmit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginie, Code §61-5-3). It is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this stildaylt and is in compliance with the coquirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Doal Kussel Date: October 27. 201
12 / how Kunsky Date: OCTOBER CI. CUI
Authorized Signature: Date: CCCCC
State of One
r e
Country of Coursel to wit
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this and day or
My Commission expires 1-05 20.15
My Commission expires 1
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC CLIPACH With mode
SUCTED DISPLACE LANGE MY COLOR
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC WAS

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF UHIO.
COUNTY OF LAWRENCE, TO-WIT:
I, ROAK RUSELL after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FAIRFAX, /NC.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that AIRFAY, NG (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. FAIRFAX, NC. (Company Name) By: Parsio Fat Date: October 27, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of October.
(Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

BOND #1000835445-02

p.9

SID BOND

THOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED FATREAY, THE
P O BOX 400, CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY AS SURETY, ARE HEREBY HELD AND
FIRMLY BOUND UNTO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION AS OWNER IN THE
PENAL SUR OF ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ON 1962 THE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL AND
TRULY TO BE HADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND OURSELVES, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
SIGNED, THIS 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2011
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS
SUBMITTED TO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, PURCHASING DIVISION A CERTAIN BID, ATTACHED
HERETO AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN WRITING, FOR THE
GYMNASIUM RE-ROOFING AT PRUNITYVOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER, GRAFTON, WV 26354

The language of the contract notwithstanding, it is understood and agreed that surety has no warranty responsibility beyond two (2) years from completion of the work by the principal on this bond.

- (A) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

BID BOND: Page 1 of 2

__ (L.S.)

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER HAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO APPIXED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST, SET FORTH ABOVE.

FAIRFAX, INC.

PRINCIPAL

R. DOAK RUSSELL, PRESIDENT

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

HY.

BRENEA G. POFF. ATTORNEY IN FACT

IMPORTANT -- Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and he authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY ... INTIED STATES SCREEN COMPANY ... U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Specially Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specially Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the Companies), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Charles W. Manning on Brends 13. Political Luminogram West Virginia

is true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-tact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute; acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other mateuments or contracts of surreyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond penalty does not excess.

| *******Three Million*****
| Dollars (\$ **3,000,000.00***)

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further agricu on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Buzzus of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved that the President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Scoretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Atterneyes in Prof. to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Afterney-in-Pact may be igned full power and authority for and in the name of and on tichaif of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances; contracts, represents an indicate that contracts and any and all notices and decoments controlling of terminating life.

Company's indicate the company and any such instruments so president and senior attorney in Pact shall be binding upon the Company as (Faigured by the President and senior affected by the Company as (Faigured by the President).

Be it. Bases sed that the signature of any authorized officer and seat of the Company here office or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating and any hower of aboracy in contracts bearing factories frame or stelland and the said and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

th WITNESS-WHERBOF. The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3 Feday of Maitch 20: 1

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDENDITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SCRETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals









State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 31" day of Moreh, 2011, before me, Deborat Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Statety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the busis of sansingtory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY (I) PER URY under the laws of the State of Cultfornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS my hand and official scal

Signature

A day L Merse ... (Sea)

DEBORAH REES

I. Learnie J. Kim. Assistant Scoretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, excepted by sand Companies, which is still in full force and effects furthermore; the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Ib Witness Whereof, I have hereunta set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 27TH day CA OCTOBER

Corporate Neals

Biotratil to ALD(0008:353444) Agency No.





leannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary